
     

CHART KEY     <G> GOLD 35000 UNITS     <P> PLATINUM 70000 UNITS     <D> DIAMOND 500000 UNITS     TY THIS YEAR

ARIA TOP 50 COUNTRY ALBUMS CHART 2007
TY TITLE Artist CERTIFIED COMPANY CAT NO.

LONG ROAD OUT OF EDEN Eagles1 <P>2 UMA 1749243
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THE ULTIMATE HITS

GREATEST HITS: 18 KIDS

SPIRIT OF THE BUSH

TAKING THE LONG WAY

LOST HIGHWAY

LOVE, PAIN & THE WHOLE CRAZY THING

THE ESSENTIAL JOHNNY CASH

PUBS, TRUCKS & PLAINS

BORN TO SURVIVE: THE BEST OF TROY CASSAR-DALEY

CMC COUNTRY 2007

HOME

WIDE OPEN SPACES

THE WINNERS 2007

COWBOY TOWN

THE NEW BUSH

THE VERY BEST OF JOHNNY CASH

BE HERE

REVIVAL

THE PLATINUM COLLECTION

BUNDY COUNTRY

CREAM OF COUNTRY VOLUME 10

THE VERY BEST OF DOLLY PARTON

CHAOS AND BRIGHT LIGHTS

RAISING SAND

SILVER SKIES

THE ESSENTIAL

LET IT GO

RING OF FIRE: THE LEGEND OF

CANNOT BUY MY SOUL: THE SONGS OF KEV CARMODY

STEVE FORDE

TOGETHER AGAIN

KILL TO GET CRIMSON

I'M DOIN' ALRIGHT

WALK THE LINE

EASY TIGER

THERE'S MORE TO COUNTRY

DWIGHT SINGS BUCK

5TH GEAR

GREATEST HITS

THE VERY BEST OF SLIM DUSTY

WILDLIFE WARRIORS: IT'S TIME (A TRIBUTE TO STEVE IRWIN)

WEST

ONE OF THE BOYS

REBA: DUETS

AWARD WINNING COUNTRY VOLUME 6

FEEL THIS FREE

THE VERY BEST OF BROOKS & DUNN

AT SAN QUENTIN

A HUNDRED MILES OR MORE: A COLLECTION

Garth Brooks

Keith Urban

Lee Kernaghan

Dixie Chicks

Bon Jovi

Keith Urban

Johnny Cash

Slim Dusty

Troy Cassar-Daley

Various

Dixie Chicks

Dixie Chicks

Various

Brooks & Dunn

Lee Kernaghan

Johnny Cash

Keith Urban

John Fogerty

John Williamson

Various

Various

Dolly Parton

The McClymonts

Robert Plant & Alison Krauss

Sara Storer

John Denver

Tim McGraw

Johnny Cash

Various

Steve Forde

Daniel O'Donnell & Mary Duff

Mark Knopfler

Adam Harvey

Soundtrack

Ryan Adams

Various

Dwight Yoakam

Brad Paisley

Shania Twain

Slim Dusty

John Williamson

Lucinda Williams

Gretchen Wilson

Reba McEntire

Various

Beccy Cole

Brooks & Dunn

Johnny Cash

Alison Krauss

SBM

CPT

ABC/WAR

COL/SBME

IUS/UMA

CAP/EMI

COL/SBME

EMI

EMI

EMI

MMT/SBME

SME

EMI

SBME

ABC/WAR

RAJ/SBME

CAP/EMI

UMA

CAP/EMI

RAJ/SBME

SBME

SBME

UMA

UMA

EMI

SBME

CRB/SBME

JV/UMA

VIR/EMI

ABC

RAJ

UMA

SBM

EPI/SBME

UMA

ABC/WAR

SHK

SBME

UMA

CAP/EMI

EMI

UMA

COL/SBME

UMA

SBM

ABC/WAR

SBME

SMA/SBME

<G>

<P>

<G>

<P>2

<G>

<P>

<P>2

<G>

<P>3

<P>2

<P>

<P>2

<G>

<G>

<P>

<P>

<P>3

<P>

88697195522

5155542

5144216802

82876807392

1735094

3811410

C2K86290

3895322

3952882

5053152

5093542000

489842.2

3781742

88697150542

5101131042

CPCD82412

3333522

7230001

3736262

CDR1063

88697030682

88697060742

1748963

4780199

5132482

88697070082

88697079372

9887850

3777412

5144238712

CDR1070

1742073

88697160012

82876772072

1736882

5144211082

NW6129

88697071712

9863141

5842352

3826912

9858348

82876892012

1732809

88697130322

5101137272

82876659142

82876876152

ROUN0555
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