

	CHART KEY <g> GOLD 35000 UNITS <p> PLA</p></g>	FINUM 70000 UNITS <d> DIAMOND !</d>	500000 UNITS TYTH	HIS YEAR	••••
ARIA TOP 50 COUNTRY ALBUMS CHART					
TY	TITLE	Artist	CERTIFIED	COMPANY	CAT NO.
1	LONG ROAD OUT OF EDEN	Eagles	<p>2</p>	UMA	1749243
2	THE ULTIMATE HITS	Garth Brooks	<g></g>	SBM	88697195522
3	GREATEST HITS: 18 KIDS	Keith Urban	<p></p>	CPT	5155542
4	SPIRIT OF THE BUSH	Lee Kernaghan	<g></g>	ABC/WAR	5144216802
5	TAKING THE LONG WAY	Dixie Chicks	<p>2</p>	COL/SBME	82876807392
6	LOST HIGHWAY	Bon Jovi	<g></g>	IUS/UMA	1735094
7	LOVE, PAIN & THE WHOLE CRAZY THING	Keith Urban	<p></p>	CAP/EMI	3811410
8	THE ESSENTIAL JOHNNY CASH	Johnny Cash	<p>2</p>	COL/SBME	C2K86290
9	PUBS, TRUCKS & PLAINS	Slim Dusty	<g></g>	EMI	3895322
10	BORN TO SURVIVE: THE BEST OF TROY CASSAR-DALEY	Troy Cassar-Daley		EMI	3952882
11	CMC COUNTRY 2007	Various		EMI	5053152
12	HOME	Dixie Chicks	<p>3</p>	MMT/SBME	5093542000
13	WIDE OPEN SPACES	Dixie Chicks	<p>2</p>	SME	489842.2
14	THE WINNERS 2007	Various		EMI	3781742
15	COWBOY TOWN	Brooks & Dunn		SBME	88697150542
16	THE NEW BUSH	Lee Kernaghan	<p></p>	ABC/WAR	5101131042
17	THE VERY BEST OF JOHNNY CASH	Johnny Cash	,	RAJ/SBME	CPCD82412
18	BE HERE	Keith Urban	<p>2</p>	CAP/EMI	3333522
19	REVIVAL	John Fogerty	172	UMA	7230001
20	THE PLATINUM COLLECTION	John Williamson	<g></g>	CAP/EMI	3736262
21	BUNDY COUNTRY	Various	\U >	RAJ/SBME	CDR1063
22	CREAM OF COUNTRY VOLUME 10	Various		SBME	88697030682
23	THE VERY BEST OF DOLLY PARTON	Dolly Parton		SBME	88697060742
24	CHAOS AND BRIGHT LIGHTS	The McClymonts		UMA	1748963
25	RAISING SAND	Robert Plant & Alison Krauss		UMA	4780199
26	SILVER SKIES	Sara Storer		EMI	5132482
				SBME	
27	THE ESSENTIAL	John Denver			88697070082
	LET IT GO	Tim McGraw		CRB/SBME	88697079372
29	RING OF FIRE: THE LEGEND OF	Johnny Cash	<g></g>	JV/UMA	9887850
30	CANNOT BUY MY SOUL: THE SONGS OF KEV CARMODY	Various		VIR/EMI	3777412
31	STEVE FORDE	Steve Forde		ABC	5144238/12
32	TOGETHER AGAIN	Daniel O'Donnell & Mary Duff		RAJ	CDR1070
33	KILL TO GET CRIMSON	Mark Knopfler		UMA	1742073
34	I'M DOIN' ALRIGHT	Adam Harvey	_	SBM	88697160012
35	WALK THE LINE	Soundtrack	<p></p>	EPI/SBME	82876772072
36	EASY TIGER	Ryan Adams		UMA	1736882
37	THERE'S MORE TO COUNTRY	Various		ABC/WAR	5144211082
38	DWIGHT SINGS BUCK	Dwight Yoakam		SHK	NW6129
39	5TH GEAR	Brad Paisley		SBME	88697071712
40	GREATEST HITS	Shania Twain	<p></p>	UMA	9863141
41	THE VERY BEST OF SLIM DUSTY	Slim Dusty	<p>3</p>	CAP/EMI	5842352
42	WILDLIFE WARRIORS: IT'S TIME (A TRIBUTE TO STEVE IRWI			EMI	3826912
43	WEST	Lucinda Williams		UMA	9858348
44	ONE OF THE BOYS	Gretchen Wilson		COL/SBME	82876892012
45	REBA: DUETS	Reba McEntire		UMA	1732809
46	AWARD WINNING COUNTRY VOLUME 6	Various		SBM	88697130322
47	FEEL THIS FREE	Beccy Cole		ABC/WAR	5101137272
48	THE VERY BEST OF BROOKS & DUNN	Brooks & Dunn		SBME	82876659142
49	AT SAN QUENTIN	Johnny Cash	<p></p>	SMA/SBME	82876876152
50	A HUNDRED MILES OR MORE: A COLLECTION	Alison Krauss		MGM/SHAN	ROUN0555